

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/4/2017-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated 2 Mar, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 88 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon her selection to the post of Additional Director General (Prog.) in the Pre-revised pay scale of PB-4 Rs. 37400 – 67000/- + Grade Pay Rs. 10000/- on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati, vide Prasar Bharati's offer letter No. A-10013/4/2017-PPC (Vol.II) dated 05.10.2018 and having been relieved on 19.03.2019 (A/N) from Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications vide OM No. 387528/2019/DDG (Estt.) dated 19.03.2019, Ms. Mukta Goel, has reported for duty in Prasar Bharati w.e.f the forenoon of 20.03.2019 for a period of three years or till filling up of these posts on regular basis whichever is earlier.

2. The posting orders in respect of Ms. Mukta Goel, ADG (P) will be issued separately.

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers.)

То

- 1. Officer concerned
- 2. DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 3. DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- Shri S.K. Jain, DDG (Estt), Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, R. No. 1105, Sanchar Bhavan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001
- 7. Shri R K Tondar, Director (Staff), Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, 419, Sanchar Bhavan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi 110001
- 8. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
 - 9. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
 - 10. Office Order folder

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.